

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 34 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, after line 24, insert:
- 1.3 "Subd. 10. **Public emergency.** "Public emergency" shall include a declared emergency
- 1.4 as defined in section 12.03 or a declared local emergency under section 12.29."
- 1.5 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.6 Page 5, line 26, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.7 Page 5, line 31, delete "; and" and insert a period
- 1.8 Page 6, delete lines 1 to 3
- 1.9 Page 6, line 5, delete "paragraph" and insert "subdivision"
- 1.10 Page 6, line 32, delete "as reasonable documentation"
- 1.11 Page 15, line 21, before the second period, insert ", and applies to causes of action
- 1.12 accruing on or after that date"
- 1.13 Page 16, delete lines 19 to 21